FORM PTO-1505	JAN U 8 2002 \$ RI	01-1	7-2002	E	<u>T</u>	- U. S. DRP	T. OF COMMERCE
7-37-32	4	I Imama areas				Patent & Tr	ademark Office
To the Honorable	Consissioner of Patents and			#114 /##1	ginal documents	or copy thereof	
1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	1019	50576	S	of receiving	ng party(ies):
Ying-Ming LEE							
Frank DANESH	GAR	A	ddress:			•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed ()Yes (X)N	0	Melbourne	e, FL 3291	9	
3. Nature of	Conveyance:				1- 1	C-29	
	(X) Assignment		()	Merger	1-0	5-02	
	() Security Ag	reement	()	Change of	Name		
	() Other			_			
	Execution Date:						
Additional name/	s) and address(s) attached? (
Additional dames.	o) and address(s) actached.	7163 (A)NO					
4. Applicat.	ion number(s) or patent ment is being filed together wit	number(s):	tion the exc	acution data	of the applica	tion ic.	
		n a new applica				15:	
A. Paten	t application No.(s) 09/949,2 8	39	В. Р.	atent No.	(s)		
	03/313/20						
	Additio	onal numbers a	attached?	()Yes (X) No		
	address of party to whom dence concerning documen mailed:				er of appli s involved:	cations [1)
Name: <u>C</u>	hristopher F. Regan, Esq	7	. Total fe	ee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	.\$ 40.00	
Internal :	Address: Allen, Dyer,		[] Encl	losed			
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.			[X] Authorized to be charged to				
			depo	sit accou	nt.		
	P.O. Box 3791		. Deposit	Account N	Number:		
Cit.v:	Orlando		08-0870				
	Florida Zip: 32802				xtension and	d/or fee is	remi red
			_			claims is re	_
	00000102 080870 09949289	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE			
01 FC:581	/ 40-10-10-1						
9. Stateme	and signature.						
To the bes	st of my knowledge nd any attached copy	and belie	ef, the se copy	foregoin of the o	ng inform original (ation is document.	true and
John F. Wo		John F. b gnature	Joodson	A_		December 4 Date	2001
Total numb	er of pages includi	ng cover	sheet,	attachme	ents and o	document:	[4]

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ying-Ming LEE of Melbourne, Florida, and Frank DANESHGAR of Satellite Beach, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in VIBRATION TOLERANT ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 7, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 09/949,289; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same,

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0178

and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of 5 ptember, 2000.

Joseph La

State of Thad.: ss.

: County of Bural:

On this 25th day of September, 2004,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Ying-Ming LEE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



My commission expires:

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 250 day of 5, tember , 201.

Prank DANESHGAR

State of <u>Honda</u>: ss.
County of <u>Breval</u>:

On this 25th day of September, 2001,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Frank

DANESHGAR, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



RECORDED: 01/08/2002

My commission expires: